

Cont. Case (Civil) No.954 of 2025

Versus

The State of Jharkhand and Anr.

... Opposite Party(s).

For the State : Mr. Manish Mishra, GP-V

Ms. Varsha Ramsisaria, AC to GP-V

Mr. Karbir, Advocate

.....

(ANANDA SEN, J.)

Tanuj/