

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

Cont. Case (Civil) No. 1126 of 2025

With

Cont. Case (Civil) No. 954 of 2025

--

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK ROSHAN

--

For the Petitioner(s) : Mr. Aman Dayal Singh, Advocate

Mr. J.S.Tiwary, Advocate

For the O.P.-State : Mr. Divyam, A.C to S.C.-IV

[Cont. 1126/2025]

Mr. Manish Mishra, G.P.-V

[Cont. 954/2025]

For the O.P.-Ranchi

Municipal Corporation : Mrs. Vandana Singh, Adv.

M/s. Neha Pandey, Aliza, Adv.

[Cont. 954/2025]

--

Through V.C

--

03/08.12.2025

It has been informed by Mrs. Vandana Singh,

learned counsel appearing for the Ranchi Municipal

Corporation that they are in the process of complying the

order.

2.

Accordingly, list these cases on 30.01.2026 for

compliance.

(Deepak Roshan, J.)

8th December, 2025

Jk