

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

Cont. Case (Civil) No. 1126 of 2025

With

Cont. Case (Civil) No. 954 of 2025

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK ROSHAN

For the Petitioner(s) : Mr. Aman Dayal Singh, Advocate
For the Opp. Parties : Dr. (Mrs.) Vandana Singh, Advocate
Mr. Suman Marandi, A.C. to S.C.-IV

04/Dated:- 20.03.2026

1. In spite of order dated 08.12.2025, the order has not been complied.
2. Mrs. Singh, learned counsel for the Municipal Corporation submits that there is some missing link and clarification is required from the State Government.
3. Be that as it may, if the order will not be complied within six weeks from today, O.P. No.1 and 2 shall appear in person before this Court through V.C. on the next date of hearing.
4. List these cases on 01.05.2026.

(Deepak Roshan, J.)

MARCH 20, 2026
vikas/-
uploaded