

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

Cont. Case (Civil) No. 1126 of 2025

With

Cont. Case (Civil) No. 954 of 2025

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK ROSHAN

For the Petitioners	:	Mr. Rajendra Krishna, Advocate Mr. Aman Dayal Singh, Advocate
For the Opp. Parties	:	Mr. Manish Mishra, GP-V Mr. Divyam, AC to SC-IV Dr. (Mrs.) Vandana Singh, Advocate

05/01.05.2026 A supplementary show-cause has been filed on behalf of the opposite party-Ranchi Municipal Corporation.

2. However, the same is not on record.
3. Office is directed to verify and place the same on record.
4. List this case on 12.05.2026.

(Deepak Roshan, J.)

1st May, 2026

Kunal/-