

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

Cont. Case (Civil) No. 1126 of 2025

With

Cont. Case (Civil) No. 954 of 2025

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK ROSHAN

For the Petitioners : Mr. Rajendra Krishna, Sr. Advocate
Mr. Jay Shankar Tiwary, Advocate
For the Respondents : Dr. Vandan Singh, Advocate
Ms. Neha Pandey, Advocate
Ms. Aliza, Advocate

06/ 18.06.2026 List on 25.06.2026.

(Deepak Roshan, J.)

18th June, 2026
kunal/-